Jerilee Hopkins City Clerk



City of Mt. Vernon 1100 Main PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 cityclerk@mtvernon.com

> 618-242-5000 FAX 618-242-6867 www.mtvernon.com

## CITY OF MT. VERNON, ILLINOIS CITY COUNCIL EXECUTIVE SESSION Wednesday, April 19, 2017

The Mt. Vernon City Council met in a Workshop Meeting on Wednesday, April 19, 2017 at 6:20 p.m. at City Hall, 1100 Main Street, Council Chamber Room, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Mt. Vernon, IL.

## CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Mary Jane Chesley called the meeting to order. Roll call showed present: Council Members Jeff May, Dennis McEnaney, Donte Moore, Todd Piper and Mayor Mary Jane Chesley.

Mayor Chesley requested an Executive Session pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2 (c)(1) — Employment, the annual evaluation of the City Manager Mary Ellen Bechtel. Each Council Member and Mayor signed their evaluation of Bechtel which will be given to Cheryl Connor, Human Resources Director, for safekeeping.

Council Member May made a motion to adjourn the Executive Session. Seconded by Council Member McEnaney. Yeas: May, McEnaney, Moore, Piper and Chesley.

The Executive Session adjourned at 6:45 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Jerilee Hopkins City Clerk